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2025 IHSAA Shelbyville Boys Sectional - 5/22/2025

Shelbyville High School

Performance List - meet

Event  1   Boys 4x800 Meter Relay

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Center Grove
7:55.45Center Grove1

Franklin Community
8:31.49Franklin Com1

Greenwood Christian
8:41.88Greenwood Ch1

Greenwood Community
8:00.56Greenwood Co1

Indian Creek
8:08.59Indian Creek1

Perry Meridian
8:43.30Perry Meridi1

Shelbyville
9:25.42Shelbyville1

Whiteland Community
8:04.50Whiteland Co1

Event  2   Boys 100 Meter Dash

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Center Grove
Center Grove 10.73 12Sauer, Daxon1

Center Grove 11.05  9Matthews, Blake2

Center Grove 11.18 11Polston, Manning Alt3

Edinburgh
Edinburgh 12.85 10Cox, Braden1

Edinburgh 13.50  9Smock, Chase2

Franklin Community
Franklin Com 11.05 12Leugers, Alex1

Franklin Com 11.12 12Frazier, Jackson2

Franklin Com 11.66 10Golden, Antonio Alt3

Greenwood Christian
Greenwood Ch 11.57 11Dobson, Trey1

Greenwood Community
Greenwood Co 10.74 12Riley, Will1

Greenwood Co 11.25 10Hommell, Benjamin2

Greenwood Co 11.30 11Ruppert, Gunner Alt3

Indian Creek
Indian Creek 11.16 10Pingleton, Drew1

Indian Creek 11.86 10Walters, Paxton2

Indian Creek NT 10West, Eli Alt3

Perry Meridian
Perry Meridi 11.50  9Delaney, Jaylen1

Perry Meridi 11.62 10Decamp, Aeneas2

Perry Meridi 11.83 11Darden, Trevon Alt3

Shelbyville
Shelbyville 12.01 11Jauregui, Jorge1

Shelbyville 12.54  9Avila, Tonny2

Shelbyville 12.64 12Schultz, Brayden Alt3

Southwestern (Shelbyville)
Southwestern 11.96 12Clements, Michael1

Southwestern 12.28 11Wildman, Ryan2

Southwestern 12.31 10Beesley, Braiden Alt3

Triton Central
Triton Centr NT 12Compton, Cash1

Waldron
Waldron 11.35 12Crosby, Jared1

Waldron 11.65 10Crosby, Tad2

Waldron 15.43 10Allen, Parker Alt3

Whiteland Community
Whiteland Co 11.70 10Wright, Elijah1

Whiteland Co 11.75  9Memani, Awande2

Whiteland Co 11.94 10Woehlke, Oliver Alt3

Event  3   Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Center Grove
Center Grove 14.43 10Barber, Caison1

Center Grove 15.66  9Meyer, Ryke Alt2

Center Grove NT 12Johnson, Dallas3

Franklin Community
Franklin Com 15.98 11Shaff, Kellen1

Franklin Com 16.54 11Leap, Brian2

Franklin Com 19.16 11English, Kelvin Alt3

Greenwood Community
Greenwood Co 15.61 12Carroll, Joshua1

Greenwood Co 18.88 11Havens, Grady2

Indian Creek
Indian Creek 18.31 10Edwards, Braxton1

Perry Meridian
Perry Meridi 15.27 10Williams, Elijah1

Perry Meridi 16.85 12Sells, Carson2

Shelbyville
Shelbyville 16.26 10Delgado, Joaquin1

Shelbyville 18.37 12Zermeno, Isaac2

Shelbyville 19.14 11Smith, Braeden Alt3

Southwestern (Shelbyville)
Southwestern NT  9Stamper, William1

Triton Central
Triton Centr 15.05 11Robertson, Zeke1

Whiteland Community
Whiteland Co 16.52 12Christman, Nicholas1

Whiteland Co 17.52 12Brown, Dillon2

Whiteland Co 20.66 12Perry, Nick Alt3

Event  4   Boys 200 Meter Dash

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Center Grove
Center Grove 21.95 12Sauer, Daxon1

Center Grove 22.53  9Matthews, Blake2

Center Grove 23.75 11Lauffer, Carter Alt3

Edinburgh
Edinburgh 27.60  9Smock, Chase1

Edinburgh NT  9Strahl, Caleb2
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2025 IHSAA Shelbyville Boys Sectional - 5/22/2025

Shelbyville High School

Performance List - meet

Franklin Community...(Event  4   Boys 200 Meter Dash)
Franklin Com 22.62 12Leugers, Alex1

Franklin Com 22.88 12Ogega, Carlos2

Franklin Com 23.77  9Chitwood-Bedolla, Carter Alt3

Greenwood Community
Greenwood Co 23.54 11Ruppert, Gunner1

Greenwood Co 24.22 11Houseman, Ayden2

Greenwood Co NT 10Hommell, Benjamin Alt3

Indian Creek
Indian Creek 22.38 11Dalton, Grant1

Indian Creek NT 10Walters, Paxton Alt2

Indian Creek NT  9McShanog, Emry3

Perry Meridian
Perry Meridi 23.56 11Laux, Nicholas1

Perry Meridi 23.88 11Darden, Trevon2

Perry Meridi 24.24  9Delaney, Jaylen Alt3

Shelbyville
Shelbyville 22.98 12Powell, Christian1

Shelbyville 24.10 11Garner, Trell2

Shelbyville 24.78 10Davis, Eli Alt3

Southwestern (Shelbyville)
Southwestern 24.63  9Stevens, Dusty1

Southwestern 25.48 10Sipes, Ethan2

Southwestern 25.96  9Sandefur, Jacob Alt3

Triton Central
Triton Centr 23.37 10Slone, Landon1

Triton Centr NT 12Compton, Cash2

Waldron
Waldron 32.02 10Allen, Parker1

Whiteland Community
Whiteland Co 23.97 11Sneed, Isaiah1

Whiteland Co 24.19 10Woehlke, Oliver2

Whiteland Co 24.64 10Wright, Elijah Alt3

Event  5   Boys 1600 Meter Run

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Center Grove
Center Grove 4:27.13 11Leavitt, Michael1

Center Grove 4:29.41 10Seyoum, Yared2

Center Grove 4:34.13 11Cox, Cameron Alt3

Franklin Community
Franklin Com 4:30.95 10Huddleston, Brooks1

Franklin Com 4:41.56 11Tunis, Isiah Alt2

Franklin Com 4:47.43 10Doyle, Luca3

Greenwood Christian
Greenwood Ch 4:57.08  9Carney, Griffin1

Greenwood Ch 5:04.69 12Cottongim, Nathan2

Greenwood Community
Greenwood Co 4:37.15 10Siminski, Jack1

Greenwood Co 4:47.48 10Wilking, Kaden2

Greenwood Co 4:56.99  9Holt, Tyson Alt3

Indian Creek
Indian Creek 4:47.79  9Smith, Isaac1

Indian Creek 5:02.90 11Lower, Tyler2

Perry Meridian
Perry Meridi 4:50.90 11Phillips, Skylar1

Perry Meridi 4:55.33 10Jesse, Mason Alt2

Perry Meridi 4:55.49 11McGraw, Camren3

Shelbyville
Shelbyville 5:20.50 10Pike, Kendryk1

Shelbyville 5:21.09 12Anspaugh, Jonah Alt2

Shelbyville 5:21.97 12Harker, Gavin3

Triton Central
Triton Centr NT  9Robinson, Bradyn1

Triton Centr NT  9Mitchell, Evan2

Whiteland Community
Whiteland Co 4:22.75 11Edens, Nolan1

Whiteland Co 4:25.82  9Watson, Colton2

Whiteland Co 4:36.61 12Rose, Jason Alt3

Event  6   Boys 4x100 Meter Relay

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Center Grove
42.30Center Grove1

Edinburgh
53.09Edinburgh1

Franklin Community
42.39Franklin Com1

Greenwood Christian
46.71Greenwood Ch1

Greenwood Community
42.49Greenwood Co1

Indian Creek
43.94Indian Creek1

Perry Meridian
45.07Perry Meridi1

Shelbyville
44.67Shelbyville1

Southwestern (Shelbyville)
49.59Southwestern1

Triton Central
44.37Triton Centr1

Whiteland Community
44.31Whiteland Co1

Event  7   Boys 400 Meter Dash

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Center Grove
Center Grove 49.70  9Meyer, Ryke1

Center Grove 50.89 12Hennessy, Austin2

Center Grove 51.77 11Mennel, Jameson Alt3

Edinburgh
Edinburgh 1:16.40  9Moss, Brinnyn1

Franklin Community
Franklin Com 51.86  9Shafer, Corbin1

Franklin Com 54.98 10Harris, Hudson Alt2
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2025 IHSAA Shelbyville Boys Sectional - 5/22/2025

Shelbyville High School

Performance List - meet

Franklin Community...(Event  7   Boys 400 Meter Dash)
Franklin Com 55.01 10Lucas, Hunter3

Greenwood Christian
Greenwood Ch 52.72  9McNichols, Max1

Greenwood Community
Greenwood Co 53.03 10Hecker, Robert1

Greenwood Co 54.81  9Pritchett, Ty2

Greenwood Co 55.33 10Heichel, Deston Alt3

Indian Creek
Indian Creek 54.92  9Skinner, Jonah1

Perry Meridian
Perry Meridi 50.87 11Laux, Nicholas1

Perry Meridi 55.10  9Thomas, Dorian2

Perry Meridi 58.96 10Lane, Alex Alt3

Shelbyville
Shelbyville 50.87 12Hughes, Blake1

Shelbyville 54.00 10Turner, Kamden2

Shelbyville 54.72 10Davis, Eli Alt3

Southwestern (Shelbyville)
Southwestern 56.44  9Stevens, Dusty1

Triton Central
Triton Centr 52.38 10Slone, Landon1

Triton Centr NT 12Ross, Isaac2

Whiteland Community
Whiteland Co 52.36 12Crawford, Jackson1

Whiteland Co 52.67 11Mergl, Steven2

Whiteland Co 55.90 12Massingale, Elliot Alt3

Event  8   Boys 300 Meter Hurdles

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Center Grove
Center Grove 39.44 10Barber, Caison1

Center Grove 40.59 12Tapak, Ben2

Center Grove 42.71 11Oliver, Owen Alt3

Edinburgh
Edinburgh 56.42 10Cox, Braden1

Franklin Community
Franklin Com 42.52 11Shaff, Kellen1

Franklin Com 44.26 11Leap, Brian2

Franklin Com 49.58 11English, Kelvin Alt3

Greenwood Community
Greenwood Co 42.51 12Carroll, Joshua1

Greenwood Co 44.10 12Williams, Dominik2

Greenwood Co 47.69 11Havens, Grady Alt3

Indian Creek
Indian Creek 42.82 12Pappas, Levi1

Perry Meridian
Perry Meridi 41.70 10Williams, Elijah1

Perry Meridi 46.50 12Sells, Carson2

Perry Meridi 47.75 10Hagenmaier, Andrew Alt3

Shelbyville
Shelbyville 44.66 12Zermeno, Isaac1

Shelbyville 45.40 10Delgado, Joaquin2

Shelbyville 49.87 11Smith, Braeden Alt3

Southwestern (Shelbyville)
Southwestern 53.80  9Stamper, William1

Triton Central
Triton Centr 39.37 11Robertson, Zeke1

Whiteland Community
Whiteland Co 43.30 12Brown, Dillon1

Whiteland Co 43.76 12Christman, Nicholas2

Whiteland Co 49.09 12Perry, Nick Alt3

Event  9   Boys 800 Meter Run

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Center Grove
Center Grove 1:56.78 10Salo, Jayden1

Center Grove 1:57.25 12Vrshek, Mason2

Center Grove 2:02.04 11Cox, Cameron Alt3

Edinburgh
Edinburgh 2:54.11  9Espino, Julian1

Franklin Community
Franklin Com 2:04.46 11Holcroft, William1

Franklin Com 2:05.38 11Tunis, Isiah2

Franklin Com 2:06.27 11Judson, Joseph Alt3

Greenwood Christian
Greenwood Ch 2:05.14 11Rothrock, Gavin1

Greenwood Community
Greenwood Co 1:58.73 12Squier, Jacob1

Greenwood Co 1:59.46 12Cassel Bertolet, Samuel Alt2

Greenwood Co 2:00.63 12Barrett, Henry3

Indian Creek
Indian Creek 2:22.08 12Elsbury, Andrew1

Indian Creek NT 12Fleetwood, Henry2

Perry Meridian
Perry Meridi 1:58.41 12Dial, Alec1

Perry Meridi 2:05.82 11Hahn, Ben2

Perry Meridi 2:09.06 11Miles, Cooper Alt3

Shelbyville
Shelbyville 2:10.78 12Slaven, Elias1

Shelbyville 2:17.70 10Addis, Logan2

Shelbyville 2:25.34 10Pike, Kendryk Alt3

Southwestern (Shelbyville)
Southwestern 2:23.44 10O'Brien, Bruce1

Southwestern 2:34.34 11Claiborne, Chris2

Triton Central
Triton Centr 2:22.48 11Thompson, Liam1

Triton Centr NT 10Kemper, Henry2

Waldron
Waldron 1:54.95 12Larrison, Will1

Waldron 2:28.46 10Evans, Nicholas2

Whiteland Community
Whiteland Co 1:57.96 12Christman, Makail1

Whiteland Co 2:00.04 11Siebe, Brandon2

Whiteland Co 2:09.04 11Martinelle, Trenton Alt3
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Shelbyville High School

Performance List - meet

Event  10   Boys 3200 Meter Run

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Center Grove...(Event  10   Boys 3200 Meter Run)
Center Grove 9:41.54 12Williams, Curtis1

Center Grove 9:49.13 11Leavitt, Michael Alt2

Center Grove 9:50.91 10Holbrook, Ethan3

Franklin Community
Franklin Com 9:35.70 10Fennig, Liam1

Franklin Com 10:14.08 11Lin, Alex2

Franklin Com 11:18.12 12Woods, Noah Alt3

Greenwood Community
Greenwood Co 10:06.44  9Hawkins, Eli1

Greenwood Co 10:49.79  9Holt, Tyson2

Indian Creek
Indian Creek 9:59.90 11Greenwood, Noah1

Indian Creek 10:25.78  9Seitzinger, Hank2

Perry Meridian
Perry Meridi 10:39.87 10Jesse, Mason1

Perry Meridi 10:54.26 12Moore, Blake2

Perry Meridi 10:57.75 11Phillips, Skylar Alt3

Shelbyville
Shelbyville 9:53.69 10Veach, Shia1

Shelbyville 11:52.13 10Mollenkopf, Anderson2

Shelbyville 11:57.97 12Anspaugh, Jonah Alt3

Triton Central
Triton Centr 13:03.33 10Franklin, Hunter1

Triton Centr NT  9Tupper, Max2

Waldron
Waldron 11:46.19 12Evans, Nathaniel1

Waldron NT  9Kuhn, Jacob2

Whiteland Community
Whiteland Co 9:41.97 11Edens, Nolan Alt1

Whiteland Co 9:55.48 11Watson, William2

Whiteland Co 10:02.22 12Rose, Jason3

Event  11   Boys 4x400 Meter Relay

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Center Grove
3:22.32Center Grove1

Edinburgh
NTEdinburgh1

Franklin Community
3:28.74Franklin Com1

Greenwood Community
3:28.94Greenwood Co1

Indian Creek
3:28.67Indian Creek1

Perry Meridian
3:32.80Perry Meridi1

Shelbyville
3:30.52Shelbyville1

Triton Central
3:39.28Triton Centr1

Waldron
3:34.04Waldron1

Whiteland Community
3:29.09Whiteland Co1

Event  12   Boys Long Jump

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Center Grove
Center Grove 20-01.50 11Francis, Aiden1

Center Grove 20-00.00 11Goins, Nathan2

Center Grove 19-06.50 11Limeberry, Bryson Alt3

Edinburgh
Edinburgh 15-06.00  9Strahl, Caleb1

Edinburgh 14-03.00  9Moss, Brinnyn2

Franklin Community
Franklin Com 19-03.50 11Myers, Alexander1

Franklin Com 17-06.00 10Meyer, Alex2

Franklin Com 16-06.00 11Burris, John Alt3

Greenwood Christian
Greenwood Ch 16-11.00  9Schroeder, Spencer1

Greenwood Community
Greenwood Co 20-11.25 12Carter, Jeremiah1

Greenwood Co 19-04.00 10Heichel, Deston2

Greenwood Co 18-00.75 10Jones, Davion Alt3

Indian Creek
Indian Creek 19-04.50 10West, Eli1

Indian Creek 19-00.50 12Pappas, Levi2

Perry Meridian
Perry Meridi 21-06.00 10Schoch, Jackson1

Perry Meridi 19-11.75 10Rhengboi, Israel2

Perry Meridi 18-06.25 11Darden, Trevon Alt3

Shelbyville
Shelbyville 18-00.25 11Smith, Braeden1

Shelbyville 17-06.50 12Boring, Austin2

Shelbyville 17-02.50 10Wells, Alex Alt3

Southwestern (Shelbyville)
Southwestern 17-05.00 12Clements, Michael1

Southwestern 16-11.50 10Beesley, Braiden2

Southwestern 16-08.75  9Stamper, William Alt3

Triton Central
Triton Centr 16-06.50 10Kemper, Henry1

Triton Centr ND 11McClure, Conner2

Waldron
Waldron 20-01.00 10Moody, Ethan1

Whiteland Community
Whiteland Co 20-04.50  9Memani, Awande1

Whiteland Co 19-01.00 12Crawford, Jackson Alt2

Whiteland Co 17-10.00 11Singh, Ajit3
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2025 IHSAA Shelbyville Boys Sectional - 5/22/2025

Shelbyville High School

Performance List - meet

Event  13   Boys High Jump

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Center Grove...(Event  13   Boys High Jump)
Center Grove 6-02.00 10Laney, Zavier1

Center Grove 6-00.00 11Hayse, Vinny2

Center Grove 5-04.00  9Whicker, Bennett Alt3

Franklin Community
Franklin Com 5-10.00 11Wienhorst, Cooper1

Franklin Com 5-04.00  9Rasor, Melik2

Franklin Com 5-02.00  9Kegley, Cameron Alt3

Greenwood Christian
Greenwood Ch 6-02.00  9Neawedde, Jacob1

Greenwood Ch 5-08.00 11Johnson, Isaiah2

Greenwood Community
Greenwood Co 5-06.00 10Warren, Duncan1

Greenwood Co 5-02.00 12Bass, Timothy2

Indian Creek
Indian Creek 5-00.00 12Pappas, Levi1

Perry Meridian
Perry Meridi 5-08.00  9Delaney, Jaylen Alt1

Perry Meridi 5-06.00 12Poynter, Zaydan2

Perry Meridi NH 11Thang, Ramlian3

Shelbyville
Shelbyville 5-06.00 10Davis, Eli1

Southwestern (Shelbyville)
Southwestern 5-02.00  9Stamper, William1

Southwestern 4-10.00  9Newton, Charlie2

Triton Central
Triton Centr 5-10.00 11Brown, Braden1

Triton Centr NH 11McClure, Conner2

Waldron
Waldron 5-10.00 10Moody, Ethan1

Waldron 5-10.00 12Shaw, Lucas2

Whiteland Community
Whiteland Co 6-02.00  9Longwe, Josh1

Whiteland Co 6-01.00 12Cope, Jackson2

Whiteland Co 5-04.00 11Grady, Camden Alt3

Event  14   Boys Discus Throw

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Center Grove
Center Grove 162-01 11Jones, Levi1

Center Grove 139-01  9Nguyen, Rainen2

Center Grove 112-03 10Harmon, Adam Alt3

Edinburgh
Edinburgh 114-08.50 11Cordray, Cooper Alt1

Edinburgh 77-06 11Lenkner, Braylon2

Edinburgh 69-04  9Espino, Julian3

Franklin Community
Franklin Com 109-03 12Ford, Mason1

Franklin Com 102-05 12Betts, William2

Greenwood Christian
Greenwood Ch 99-07 12Miller, Noah1

Greenwood Ch 94-09 10McKinley, Caleb2

Greenwood Community
Greenwood Co 143-01 12Cave, Braden1

Greenwood Co 135-10 10Weathers, Ajay2

Greenwood Co 125-11 12Kramer, Alexander Alt3

Indian Creek
Indian Creek 128-01 10Dillingham, Nathan1

Indian Creek 126-07 11Stout, Owen2

Indian Creek ND 11Thomas, Landon Alt3

Perry Meridian
Perry Meridi 145-03 12Eagan, Garrett1

Perry Meridi 110-05 11Aguilar-Vargas, Diego2

Perry Meridi 103-00 11Serf, Dominic Alt3

Shelbyville
Shelbyville 128-00  9Griffin, Ethan1

Shelbyville 106-03 10Stafford, Anthony2

Shelbyville 97-11  9Leon, Lamberto Alt3

Southwestern (Shelbyville)
Southwestern 104-09  9Guy, Jackson1

Southwestern 103-05.75 10Clements, Mitchell2

Triton Central
Triton Centr 118-06 12Baugh, Willy1

Triton Centr 93-04 11Lathrop, Brayden2

Waldron
Waldron 115-09 12Jones, Cole1

Waldron 111-03 10Myers, Luke2

Whiteland Community
Whiteland Co 149-09 11Scudder, Evan1

Whiteland Co 139-03 10King, Layton2

Whiteland Co 114-01 11Gonzalez, Abraham Alt3

Event  15   Boys Shot Put

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Center Grove
Center Grove 48-11.00 12Endicott, Landon1

Center Grove 43-11.00 11Jones, Levi2

Center Grove 38-10.00 10Eberhart, Lucas Alt3

Edinburgh
Edinburgh 28-09.75  9Espino, Julian1

Edinburgh 22-06.00  9Perez, Alan2

Franklin Community
Franklin Com 40-11.00 12Betts, William1

Franklin Com 38-00.00 12Ford, Mason2

Greenwood Christian
Greenwood Ch 31-01.50 12Hoffee, Austin1

Greenwood Ch 24-07.00 12Zhang, Jonathan2

Greenwood Community
Greenwood Co 50-07.75 12Kramer, Alexander1

Greenwood Co 46-01.50 12Cave, Braden2

Greenwood Co 37-11.00  9Syers, Beau Alt3
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Shelbyville High School
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Indian Creek...(Event  15   Boys Shot Put)
Indian Creek 36-00.00 10Dillingham, Nathan1

Indian Creek 35-09.50 11Turnmire, Gary2

Indian Creek ND 11Thomas, Landon Alt3

Perry Meridian
Perry Meridi 46-10.00 12Eagan, Garrett1

Perry Meridi 40-10.00 10Abbott, Ryelin2

Perry Meridi 35-04.00 10Outlar, Tyler Alt3

Shelbyville
Shelbyville 43-02.00 10Stafford, Anthony1

Shelbyville 42-03.50 10Martins-Thomas, Reuben2

Shelbyville 38-06.00 12Monzon-Navarro, Sebastian Alt3

Southwestern (Shelbyville)
Southwestern 44-07.50 10Clements, Mitchell1

Southwestern 44-07.50  9Guy, Jackson2

Southwestern 33-03.75 10O'Brien, Bruce Alt3

Triton Central
Triton Centr 50-05.00 12Baugh, Willy1

Triton Centr 37-08.75 12Seabrook, Xavier2

Triton Centr 34-00.75 11Lathrop, Brayden Alt3

Waldron
Waldron 44-07.50 12Jones, Cole1

Waldron 35-04.50 10Myers, Luke2

Whiteland Community
Whiteland Co 50-00.25 11Scudder, Evan1

Whiteland Co 47-04.00 12McIntosh, Jonah2

Whiteland Co 45-06.00 11Gonzalez, Abraham Alt3

Event  16   Boys Pole Vault

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Center Grove
Center Grove 13-06.00 12Pryce, Austin1

Center Grove 10-00.00 10Rolfsen, Charlie Alt2

Center Grove 10-00.00 12Kolis, Mathew3

Franklin Community
Franklin Com 9-06.00 11Fuller, Corwin1

Greenwood Community
Greenwood Co 14-06.00 12Hafen, Brayden1

Greenwood Co 13-06.00 12Riche, Benjamin2

Indian Creek
Indian Creek 10-06.00  9Dowty, Patrick1

Indian Creek 9-00.00 12Jackson, Nick2

Indian Creek 8-00.00 12Heaston, Jude Alt3

Perry Meridian
Perry Meridi 9-06.00 11Melbert, Charlie1

Perry Meridi 8-00.00 11Mbawa, Lezly2

Perry Meridi 7-00.00 11Massing, Liam Alt3

Shelbyville
Shelbyville 12-06.00 11Eads, Jaylen1

Whiteland Community
Whiteland Co 14-03.00 12Luttman, Hayden1
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2025 IHSAA Shelbyville Boys Sectional - 5/22/2025
Shelbyville High School
Performance List - meet

Event  1   Boys 4x800 Meter Relay
 Team  Relay Seed TimeComp#

7:55.45Center Grove   1  
8:00.56Greenwood Community   2  
8:04.50Whiteland Community   3  
8:08.59Indian Creek   4  
8:31.49Franklin Community   5  
8:41.88Greenwood Christian   6  
8:43.30Perry Meridian   7  
9:25.42Shelbyville   8  

Event  2   Boys 100 Meter Dash Prelims
YearName  School Seed TimeComp#

Center Grove 10.73Sauer, Daxon  12   1  
Greenwood Co 10.74Riley, Will  12   2  
Franklin Community 11.05Leugers, Alex  12   3  
Center Grove 11.05Matthews, Blake   9   4  
Franklin Community 11.12Frazier, Jackson  12   5  
Indian Creek 11.16Pingleton, Drew  10   6  
Center Grove 11.18Polston, Manning  11   Alt7  
Greenwood Co 11.25Hommell, Benjamin  10   8  
Greenwood Co 11.30Ruppert, Gunner  11   Alt9  
Waldron 11.35Crosby, Jared  12   10  
Perry Meridian 11.50Delaney, Jaylen   9   11  
Greenwood Ch 11.57Dobson, Trey  11   12  
Perry Meridian 11.62Decamp, Aeneas  10   13  
Waldron 11.65Crosby, Tad  10   14  
Franklin Community 11.66Golden, Antonio  10   Alt15  
Whiteland Co 11.70Wright, Elijah  10   16  
Whiteland Co 11.75Memani, Awande   9   17  
Perry Meridian 11.83Darden, Trevon  11   Alt18  
Indian Creek 11.86Walters, Paxton  10   19  
Whiteland Co 11.94Woehlke, Oliver  10   Alt20  
Southwestern 11.96Clements, Michael  12   21  
Shelbyville 12.01Jauregui, Jorge  11   22  
Southwestern 12.28Wildman, Ryan  11   23  
Southwestern 12.31Beesley, Braiden  10   Alt24  
Shelbyville 12.54Avila, Tonny   9   25  
Shelbyville 12.64Schultz, Brayden  12   Alt26  
Edinburgh 12.85Cox, Braden  10   27  
Edinburgh 13.50Smock, Chase   9   28  
Waldron 15.43Allen, Parker  10   Alt29  
Triton Central NTCompton, Cash  12   30  
Indian Creek NTWest, Eli  10   Alt31  

Event  3   Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Prelims
YearName  School Seed TimeComp#

Center Grove 14.43Barber, Caison  10   1  
Triton Central 15.05Robertson, Zeke  11   2  
Perry Meridian 15.27Williams, Elijah  10   3  
Greenwood Co 15.61Carroll, Joshua  12   4  
Center Grove 15.66Meyer, Ryke   9   Alt5  
Franklin Community 15.98Shaff, Kellen  11   6  
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2025 IHSAA Shelbyville Boys Sectional - 5/22/2025
Shelbyville High School
Performance List - meet

Event  3   ...   (Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Prelims)
YearName  School Seed TimeComp#

Shelbyville 16.26Delgado, Joaquin  10   7  
Whiteland Co 16.52Christman, Nicholas  12   8  
Franklin Community 16.54Leap, Brian  11   9  
Perry Meridian 16.85Sells, Carson  12   10  
Whiteland Co 17.52Brown, Dillon  12   11  
Indian Creek 18.31Edwards, Braxton  10   12  
Shelbyville 18.37Zermeno, Isaac  12   13  
Greenwood Co 18.88Havens, Grady  11   14  
Shelbyville 19.14Smith, Braeden  11   Alt15  
Franklin Community 19.16English, Kelvin  11   Alt16  
Whiteland Co 20.66Perry, Nick  12   Alt17  
Center Grove NTJohnson, Dallas  12   18  
Southwestern NTStamper, William   9   19  

Event  4   Boys 200 Meter Dash Prelims
YearName  School Seed TimeComp#

Center Grove 21.95Sauer, Daxon  12   1  
Indian Creek 22.38Dalton, Grant  11   2  
Center Grove 22.53Matthews, Blake   9   3  
Franklin Community 22.62Leugers, Alex  12   4  
Franklin Community 22.88Ogega, Carlos  12   5  
Shelbyville 22.98Powell, Christian  12   6  
Triton Central 23.37Slone, Landon  10   7  
Greenwood Co 23.54Ruppert, Gunner  11   8  
Perry Meridian 23.56Laux, Nicholas  11   9  
Center Grove 23.75Lauffer, Carter  11   Alt10  
Franklin Community 23.77Chitwood-Bedolla, Carter   9   Alt11  
Perry Meridian 23.88Darden, Trevon  11   12  
Whiteland Co 23.97Sneed, Isaiah  11   13  
Shelbyville 24.10Garner, Trell  11   14  
Whiteland Co 24.19Woehlke, Oliver  10   15  
Greenwood Co 24.22Houseman, Ayden  11   16  
Perry Meridian 24.24Delaney, Jaylen   9   Alt17  
Southwestern 24.63Stevens, Dusty   9   18  
Whiteland Co 24.64Wright, Elijah  10   Alt19  
Shelbyville 24.78Davis, Eli  10   Alt20  
Southwestern 25.48Sipes, Ethan  10   21  
Southwestern 25.96Sandefur, Jacob   9   Alt22  
Edinburgh 27.60Smock, Chase   9   23  
Waldron 32.02Allen, Parker  10   24  
Triton Central NTCompton, Cash  12   25  
Indian Creek NTWalters, Paxton  10   Alt26  
Greenwood Co NTHommell, Benjamin  10   Alt27  
Edinburgh NTStrahl, Caleb   9   28  
Indian Creek NTMcShanog, Emry   9   29  

Event  5   Boys 1600 Meter Run
YearName  School Seed TimeComp#

Whiteland Co 4:22.75Edens, Nolan  11   1  
Whiteland Co 4:25.82Watson, Colton   9   2  
Center Grove 4:27.13Leavitt, Michael  11   3  
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2025 IHSAA Shelbyville Boys Sectional - 5/22/2025
Shelbyville High School
Performance List - meet

Event  5   ...   (Boys 1600 Meter Run)
YearName  School Seed TimeComp#

Center Grove 4:29.41Seyoum, Yared  10   4  
Franklin Community 4:30.95Huddleston, Brooks  10   5  
Center Grove 4:34.13Cox, Cameron  11   Alt6  
Whiteland Co 4:36.61Rose, Jason  12   Alt7  
Greenwood Co 4:37.15Siminski, Jack  10   8  
Franklin Community 4:41.56Tunis, Isiah  11   Alt9  
Franklin Community 4:47.43Doyle, Luca  10   10  
Greenwood Co 4:47.48Wilking, Kaden  10   11  
Indian Creek 4:47.79Smith, Isaac   9   12  
Perry Meridian 4:50.90Phillips, Skylar  11   13  
Perry Meridian 4:55.33Jesse, Mason  10   Alt14  
Perry Meridian 4:55.49McGraw, Camren  11   15  
Greenwood Co 4:56.99Holt, Tyson   9   Alt16  
Greenwood Ch 4:57.08Carney, Griffin   9   17  
Indian Creek 5:02.90Lower, Tyler  11   18  
Greenwood Ch 5:04.69Cottongim, Nathan  12   19  
Shelbyville 5:20.50Pike, Kendryk  10   20  
Shelbyville 5:21.09Anspaugh, Jonah  12   Alt21  
Shelbyville 5:21.97Harker, Gavin  12   22  
Triton Central NTMitchell, Evan   9   23  
Triton Central NTRobinson, Bradyn   9   24  

Event  6   Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
 Team  Relay Seed TimeComp#

42.30Center Grove   1  
42.39Franklin Community   2  
42.49Greenwood Community   3  
43.94Indian Creek   4  
44.31Whiteland Community   5  
44.37Triton Central   6  
44.67Shelbyville   7  
45.07Perry Meridian   8  
46.71Greenwood Christian   9  
49.59Southwestern (Shelbyville)   10  
53.09Edinburgh   11  

Event  7   Boys 400 Meter Dash
YearName  School Seed TimeComp#

Center Grove 49.70Meyer, Ryke   9   1  
Perry Meridian 50.87Laux, Nicholas  11   2  
Shelbyville 50.87Hughes, Blake  12   3  
Center Grove 50.89Hennessy, Austin  12   4  
Center Grove 51.77Mennel, Jameson  11   Alt5  
Franklin Community 51.86Shafer, Corbin   9   6  
Whiteland Co 52.36Crawford, Jackson  12   7  
Triton Central 52.38Slone, Landon  10   8  
Whiteland Co 52.67Mergl, Steven  11   9  
Greenwood Ch 52.72McNichols, Max   9   10  
Greenwood Co 53.03Hecker, Robert  10   11  
Shelbyville 54.00Turner, Kamden  10   12  
Shelbyville 54.72Davis, Eli  10   Alt13  
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2025 IHSAA Shelbyville Boys Sectional - 5/22/2025
Shelbyville High School
Performance List - meet

Event  7   ...   (Boys 400 Meter Dash)
YearName  School Seed TimeComp#

Greenwood Co 54.81Pritchett, Ty   9   14  
Indian Creek 54.92Skinner, Jonah   9   15  
Franklin Community 54.98Harris, Hudson  10   Alt16  
Franklin Community 55.01Lucas, Hunter  10   17  
Perry Meridian 55.10Thomas, Dorian   9   18  
Greenwood Co 55.33Heichel, Deston  10   Alt19  
Whiteland Co 55.90Massingale, Elliot  12   Alt20  
Southwestern 56.44Stevens, Dusty   9   21  
Perry Meridian 58.96Lane, Alex  10   Alt22  
Edinburgh 1:16.40Moss, Brinnyn   9   23  
Triton Central NTRoss, Isaac  12   24  

Event  8   Boys 300 Meter Hurdles
YearName  School Seed TimeComp#

Triton Central 39.37Robertson, Zeke  11   1  
Center Grove 39.44Barber, Caison  10   2  
Center Grove 40.59Tapak, Ben  12   3  
Perry Meridian 41.70Williams, Elijah  10   4  
Greenwood Co 42.51Carroll, Joshua  12   5  
Franklin Community 42.52Shaff, Kellen  11   6  
Center Grove 42.71Oliver, Owen  11   Alt7  
Indian Creek 42.82Pappas, Levi  12   8  
Whiteland Co 43.30Brown, Dillon  12   9  
Whiteland Co 43.76Christman, Nicholas  12   10  
Greenwood Co 44.10Williams, Dominik  12   11  
Franklin Community 44.26Leap, Brian  11   12  
Shelbyville 44.66Zermeno, Isaac  12   13  
Shelbyville 45.40Delgado, Joaquin  10   14  
Perry Meridian 46.50Sells, Carson  12   15  
Greenwood Co 47.69Havens, Grady  11   Alt16  
Perry Meridian 47.75Hagenmaier, Andrew  10   Alt17  
Whiteland Co 49.09Perry, Nick  12   Alt18  
Franklin Community 49.58English, Kelvin  11   Alt19  
Shelbyville 49.87Smith, Braeden  11   Alt20  
Southwestern 53.80Stamper, William   9   21  
Edinburgh 56.42Cox, Braden  10   22  

Event  9   Boys 800 Meter Run
YearName  School Seed TimeComp#

Waldron 1:54.95Larrison, Will  12   1  
Center Grove 1:56.78Salo, Jayden  10   2  
Center Grove 1:57.25Vrshek, Mason  12   3  
Whiteland Co 1:57.96Christman, Makail  12   4  
Perry Meridian 1:58.41Dial, Alec  12   5  
Greenwood Co 1:58.73Squier, Jacob  12   6  
Greenwood Co 1:59.46Cassel Bertolet, Samuel  12   Alt7  
Whiteland Co 2:00.04Siebe, Brandon  11   8  
Greenwood Co 2:00.63Barrett, Henry  12   9  
Center Grove 2:02.04Cox, Cameron  11   Alt10  
Franklin Community 2:04.46Holcroft, William  11   11  
Greenwood Ch 2:05.14Rothrock, Gavin  11   12  
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2025 IHSAA Shelbyville Boys Sectional - 5/22/2025
Shelbyville High School
Performance List - meet

Event  9   ...   (Boys 800 Meter Run)
YearName  School Seed TimeComp#

Franklin Community 2:05.38Tunis, Isiah  11   13  
Perry Meridian 2:05.82Hahn, Ben  11   14  
Franklin Community 2:06.27Judson, Joseph  11   Alt15  
Whiteland Co 2:09.04Martinelle, Trenton  11   Alt16  
Perry Meridian 2:09.06Miles, Cooper  11   Alt17  
Shelbyville 2:10.78Slaven, Elias  12   18  
Shelbyville 2:17.70Addis, Logan  10   19  
Indian Creek 2:22.08Elsbury, Andrew  12   20  
Triton Central 2:22.48Thompson, Liam  11   21  
Southwestern 2:23.44O'Brien, Bruce  10   22  
Shelbyville 2:25.34Pike, Kendryk  10   Alt23  
Waldron 2:28.46Evans, Nicholas  10   24  
Southwestern 2:34.34Claiborne, Chris  11   25  
Edinburgh 2:54.11Espino, Julian   9   26  
Triton Central NTKemper, Henry  10   27  
Indian Creek NTFleetwood, Henry  12   28  

Event  10   Boys 3200 Meter Run
YearName  School Seed TimeComp#

Franklin Community 9:35.70Fennig, Liam  10   1  
Center Grove 9:41.54Williams, Curtis  12   2  
Whiteland Co 9:41.97Edens, Nolan  11   Alt3  
Center Grove 9:49.13Leavitt, Michael  11   Alt4  
Center Grove 9:50.91Holbrook, Ethan  10   5  
Shelbyville 9:53.69Veach, Shia  10   6  
Whiteland Co 9:55.48Watson, William  11   7  
Indian Creek 9:59.90Greenwood, Noah  11   8  
Whiteland Co 10:02.22Rose, Jason  12   9  
Greenwood Co 10:06.44Hawkins, Eli   9   10  
Franklin Community 10:14.08Lin, Alex  11   11  
Indian Creek 10:25.78Seitzinger, Hank   9   12  
Perry Meridian 10:39.87Jesse, Mason  10   13  
Greenwood Co 10:49.79Holt, Tyson   9   14  
Perry Meridian 10:54.26Moore, Blake  12   15  
Perry Meridian 10:57.75Phillips, Skylar  11   Alt16  
Franklin Community 11:18.12Woods, Noah  12   Alt17  
Waldron 11:46.19Evans, Nathaniel  12   18  
Shelbyville 11:52.13Mollenkopf, Anderson  10   19  
Shelbyville 11:57.97Anspaugh, Jonah  12   Alt20  
Triton Central 13:03.33Franklin, Hunter  10   21  
Waldron NTKuhn, Jacob   9   22  
Triton Central NTTupper, Max   9   23  

Event  11   Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
 Team  Relay Seed TimeComp#

3:22.32Center Grove   1  
3:28.67Indian Creek   2  
3:28.74Franklin Community   3  
3:28.94Greenwood Community   4  
3:29.09Whiteland Community   5  
3:30.52Shelbyville   6  
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2025 IHSAA Shelbyville Boys Sectional - 5/22/2025
Shelbyville High School
Performance List - meet

Event  11   ...   (Boys 4x400 Meter Relay)
 Team  Relay Seed TimeComp#

3:32.80Perry Meridian   7  
3:34.04Waldron   8  
3:39.28Triton Central   9  

NTEdinburgh   10  

Event  12   Boys Long Jump
YearName  School Seed MarkComp#

Perry Meridian 21-06.00Schoch, Jackson  10   1  
Greenwood Co 20-11.25Carter, Jeremiah  12   2  
Whiteland Co 20-04.50Memani, Awande   9   3  
Center Grove 20-01.50Francis, Aiden  11   4  
Waldron 20-01.00Moody, Ethan  10   5  
Center Grove 20-00.00Goins, Nathan  11   6  
Perry Meridian 19-11.75Rhengboi, Israel  10   7  
Center Grove 19-06.50Limeberry, Bryson  11   Alt8  
Indian Creek 19-04.50West, Eli  10   9  
Greenwood Co 19-04.00Heichel, Deston  10   10  
Franklin Community 19-03.50Myers, Alexander  11   11  
Whiteland Co 19-01.00Crawford, Jackson  12   Alt12  
Indian Creek 19-00.50Pappas, Levi  12   13  
Perry Meridian 18-06.25Darden, Trevon  11   Alt14  
Greenwood Co 18-00.75Jones, Davion  10   Alt15  
Shelbyville 18-00.25Smith, Braeden  11   16  
Whiteland Co 17-10.00Singh, Ajit  11   17  
Shelbyville 17-06.50Boring, Austin  12   18  
Franklin Community 17-06.00Meyer, Alex  10   19  
Southwestern 17-05.00Clements, Michael  12   20  
Shelbyville 17-02.50Wells, Alex  10   Alt21  
Southwestern 16-11.50Beesley, Braiden  10   22  
Greenwood Ch 16-11.00Schroeder, Spencer   9   23  
Southwestern 16-08.75Stamper, William   9   Alt24  
Triton Central 16-06.50Kemper, Henry  10   25  
Franklin Community 16-06.00Burris, John  11   Alt26  
Edinburgh 15-06.00Strahl, Caleb   9   27  
Edinburgh 14-03.00Moss, Brinnyn   9   28  
Triton Central NDMcClure, Conner  11   29  

Event  13   Boys High Jump
YearName  School Seed MarkComp#

Center Grove 6-02.00Laney, Zavier  10   1  
Whiteland Co 6-02.00Longwe, Josh   9   2  
Greenwood Ch 6-02.00Neawedde, Jacob   9   3  
Whiteland Co 6-01.00Cope, Jackson  12   4  
Center Grove 6-00.00Hayse, Vinny  11   5  
Waldron 5-10.00Shaw, Lucas  12   6  
Triton Central 5-10.00Brown, Braden  11   7  
Waldron 5-10.00Moody, Ethan  10   8  
Franklin Community 5-10.00Wienhorst, Cooper  11   9  
Perry Meridian 5-08.00Delaney, Jaylen   9   Alt10  
Greenwood Ch 5-08.00Johnson, Isaiah  11   11  
Perry Meridian 5-06.00Poynter, Zaydan  12   12  
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2025 IHSAA Shelbyville Boys Sectional - 5/22/2025
Shelbyville High School
Performance List - meet

Event  13   ...   (Boys High Jump)
YearName  School Seed MarkComp#

Greenwood Co 5-06.00Warren, Duncan  10   13  
Shelbyville 5-06.00Davis, Eli  10   14  
Whiteland Co 5-04.00Grady, Camden  11   Alt15  
Center Grove 5-04.00Whicker, Bennett   9   Alt16  
Franklin Community 5-04.00Rasor, Melik   9   17  
Franklin Community 5-02.00Kegley, Cameron   9   Alt18  
Southwestern 5-02.00Stamper, William   9   19  
Greenwood Co 5-02.00Bass, Timothy  12   20  
Indian Creek 5-00.00Pappas, Levi  12   21  
Southwestern 4-10.00Newton, Charlie   9   22  
Triton Central NHMcClure, Conner  11   23  
Perry Meridian NHThang, Ramlian  11   24  

Event  14   Boys Discus Throw
YearName  School Seed MarkComp#

Center Grove 162-01Jones, Levi  11   1  
Whiteland Co 149-09Scudder, Evan  11   2  
Perry Meridian 145-03Eagan, Garrett  12   3  
Greenwood Co 143-01Cave, Braden  12   4  
Whiteland Co 139-03King, Layton  10   5  
Center Grove 139-01Nguyen, Rainen   9   6  
Greenwood Co 135-10Weathers, Ajay  10   7  
Indian Creek 128-01Dillingham, Nathan  10   8  
Shelbyville 128-00Griffin, Ethan   9   9  
Indian Creek 126-07Stout, Owen  11   10  
Greenwood Co 125-11Kramer, Alexander  12   Alt11  
Triton Central 118-06Baugh, Willy  12   12  
Waldron 115-09Jones, Cole  12   13  
Edinburgh 114-08.50Cordray, Cooper  11   Alt14  
Whiteland Co 114-01Gonzalez, Abraham  11   Alt15  
Center Grove 112-03Harmon, Adam  10   Alt16  
Waldron 111-03Myers, Luke  10   17  
Perry Meridian 110-05Aguilar-Vargas, Diego  11   18  
Franklin Community 109-03Ford, Mason  12   19  
Shelbyville 106-03Stafford, Anthony  10   20  
Southwestern 104-09Guy, Jackson   9   21  
Southwestern 103-05.75Clements, Mitchell  10   22  
Perry Meridian 103-00Serf, Dominic  11   Alt23  
Franklin Community 102-05Betts, William  12   24  
Greenwood Ch 99-07Miller, Noah  12   25  
Shelbyville 97-11Leon, Lamberto   9   Alt26  
Greenwood Ch 94-09McKinley, Caleb  10   27  
Triton Central 93-04Lathrop, Brayden  11   28  
Edinburgh 77-06Lenkner, Braylon  11   29  
Edinburgh 69-04Espino, Julian   9   30  
Indian Creek NDThomas, Landon  11   Alt31  

Event  15   Boys Shot Put
YearName  School Seed MarkComp#

Greenwood Co 50-07.75Kramer, Alexander  12   1  
Triton Central 50-05.00Baugh, Willy  12   2  
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Shelbyville High School
Performance List - meet

Event  15   ...   (Boys Shot Put)
YearName  School Seed MarkComp#

Whiteland Co 50-00.25Scudder, Evan  11   3  
Center Grove 48-11.00Endicott, Landon  12   4  
Whiteland Co 47-04.00McIntosh, Jonah  12   5  
Perry Meridian 46-10.00Eagan, Garrett  12   6  
Greenwood Co 46-01.50Cave, Braden  12   7  
Whiteland Co 45-06.00Gonzalez, Abraham  11   Alt8  
Southwestern 44-07.50Guy, Jackson   9   9  
Southwestern 44-07.50Clements, Mitchell  10   10  
Waldron 44-07.50Jones, Cole  12   11  
Center Grove 43-11.00Jones, Levi  11   12  
Shelbyville 43-02.00Stafford, Anthony  10   13  
Shelbyville 42-03.50Martins-Thomas, Reuben  10   14  
Franklin Community 40-11.00Betts, William  12   15  
Perry Meridian 40-10.00Abbott, Ryelin  10   16  
Center Grove 38-10.00Eberhart, Lucas  10   Alt17  
Shelbyville 38-06.00Monzon-Navarro, Sebastian  12   Alt18  
Franklin Community 38-00.00Ford, Mason  12   19  
Greenwood Co 37-11.00Syers, Beau   9   Alt20  
Triton Central 37-08.75Seabrook, Xavier  12   21  
Indian Creek 36-00.00Dillingham, Nathan  10   22  
Indian Creek 35-09.50Turnmire, Gary  11   23  
Waldron 35-04.50Myers, Luke  10   24  
Perry Meridian 35-04.00Outlar, Tyler  10   Alt25  
Triton Central 34-00.75Lathrop, Brayden  11   Alt26  
Southwestern 33-03.75O'Brien, Bruce  10   Alt27  
Greenwood Ch 31-01.50Hoffee, Austin  12   28  
Edinburgh 28-09.75Espino, Julian   9   29  
Greenwood Ch 24-07.00Zhang, Jonathan  12   30  
Edinburgh 22-06.00Perez, Alan   9   31  
Indian Creek NDThomas, Landon  11   Alt32  

Event  16   Boys Pole Vault
YearName  School Seed MarkComp#

Greenwood Co 14-06.00Hafen, Brayden  12   1  
Whiteland Co 14-03.00Luttman, Hayden  12   2  
Greenwood Co 13-06.00Riche, Benjamin  12   3  
Center Grove 13-06.00Pryce, Austin  12   4  
Shelbyville 12-06.00Eads, Jaylen  11   5  
Indian Creek 10-06.00Dowty, Patrick   9   6  
Center Grove 10-00.00Rolfsen, Charlie  10   Alt7  
Center Grove 10-00.00Kolis, Mathew  12   8  
Perry Meridian 9-06.00Melbert, Charlie  11   9  
Franklin Community 9-06.00Fuller, Corwin  11   10  
Indian Creek 9-00.00Jackson, Nick  12   11  
Indian Creek 8-00.00Heaston, Jude  12   Alt12  
Perry Meridian 8-00.00Mbawa, Lezly  11   13  
Perry Meridian 7-00.00Massing, Liam  11   Alt14  
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